171.800.992.1776 • WWW.ME TRO.CO M
M etro    M a x  Q® S tarter       and    A dd  - O n  units
Add-On units with “S” hooks can only be attached to shelves
supported by two or more posts.
MetroMax Q® Shelving Starter and Add-On Units
• Save time and money by eliminating adjacent posts and replacing
with “S” hooks.
• Starter Units consist of four epoxy-coated steel posts and indicated
number of MetroMax Q shelves.
• Add-On Units consist of two epoxy-coated steel posts, indicated
number of shelves, and two “S” Hooks per shelf, for attaching shelf
to adjacent unit. To attach shelves at right angles, Intermediate “S”
Hook Kits must be ordered separately.
“S” Hooks —
Add on shelving using two posts
instead of four. Includes one “S” hook.
Two kits required per level when
configuring units end-to-end.
Cat. No. M9995
Note: Collar/hole plug is designed for use
with MetroMax i shelves only.
MetroMax Q® Intermediate
“S” Hook Kit
Use when configuring MetroMax
Q Starter and Add-On Units at
right angles.
Cat. No. Q9995Z
“S” Hook
Cat. No. M9995
Shelving Starter and Add-On Units — Easy Order Guide
5 Shelves
74" (1880mm) Posts
		  18" (457mm) Wide	 21" (530mm) Wide	 24" (610mm) Wide
			   Starter	 Add-On	 Starter	 Add-On	 Starter	 Add-On
	 24"	C at. No.	 5Q317G3	 5AQ317G3	 5Q417G3	 5AQ417G3	 5Q517G3	 5AQ517G3
	 (610mm)
	 Long	 Wt. lbs. (kg)	 50.4 (23)	 40.4 (18)	 56.4 (26)	 46.4 (21)	 56.4 (26)	 46.4 (21)
	 30"	C at. No.	 5Q327G3	 5AQ327G3	 5Q427G3	 5AQ427G3	 5Q527G3	 5AQ527G3
	 (760mm)
	 Long	 Wt. lbs. (kg)	 57.9 (26)	 47.9 (22)	 63.1 (29)	 53.1 (24)	 66.4 (30)	 56.4 (26)
	 36"	C at. No.	 5Q337G3	 5AQ337G3	 5Q437G3	 5AQ437G3	 5Q537G3	 5AQ537G3
	 (914mm)
	 Long	 Wt. lbs. (kg)	 65.4 (30)	 55.4 (25)	 70.9 (32)	 60.9 (28)	 76.4 (35)	 65.4 (30)
	 42"	C at. No.	 5Q347G3	 5AQ347G3	 5Q447G3	 5AQ447G3	 5Q547G3	 5AQ547G3
	 (1066mm)
	 Long	 Wt. lbs. (kg)	 72.9 (33)	 62.9 (29)	 82.1 (37)	 72.1 (33)	 86.4 (39)	 78.4 (36)
	 48"	C at. No.	 5Q357G3	 5AQ357G3	 5Q457G3	 5AQ457G3	 5Q557G3	 5AQ557G3
	 (1219mm)
	 Long	 Wt. lbs. (kg)	 80.4 (36)	 70.4 (32)	 89.4 (41)	 79.4 (36)	 96.4 (44)	 86.4 (39)
	 60"	C at. No.	 5Q367G3	 5AQ367G3	 5Q467G3	 5AQ467G3	 5Q567G3	 5AQ567G3
	 (1524mm)
	 Long	 Wt. lbs. (kg)	 95.4 (43)	 85.4 (39)	 106.4 (48)	 96.4 (44)	 116.4 (53)	 106.4 (48)
	 72"	C at. No.	 5Q377G3	 5AQ377G3	 5Q477G3	 5AQ477G3	 5Q577G3	 5AQ577G3
	 (1825mm)
	 Long	 Wt. lbs. (kg)	 110.4 (50)	 100.4 (46)	 121.4 (55)	 111.4 (51)	 136.4 (62)	 126.4 (57)
RIGHT ANGLES
Intermediate “S” Hook Kit (Q9995Z — qty. 1)
“S” Hook Kits (M9995 — qty. 1)
Add-On Unit
Starter
Unit
Add-On UnitStarter Unit
“S” Hook
Intermediate Bracket
Regular “S” Hook location
Intermediate bracket location
Post
Post not required
END-TO-END
“S” Hook Kits (M9995 — qty. 2)
Intermediate“S”
Hook Kit
Cat. No. Q9995Z
COMBINATION
“S” Hook Kit (M9995 — qty. 3)
Intermediate “S” Hook Kit (Q9995Z — qty. 1)
Add-On
Unit
Add-On Unit Starter Unit
Intermediate
Bracket
Indicates antimicrobial product.